Bill Summary
SEPT. 15 - OCT. 12, 2022

PREVIOUSLY PAID FIRE $12,071.90
GENERAL $7,374.32
PAYROLL FIRE - $81,071.63
GENERAL $26,958.34
OPEN INVOICES FIRE - $7,302.84
GENERAL $13,428.41
TAX DISBURSEMENTS $4,212,953.19
TRUST & AGENCY Paid $4,375.00
Open $75.00
TOTALS $4,365,610.63
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10/06/2022 01:53 PM
User: CLERK
DB: Armada Twp

CHECK REGISTER FOR ARMADA TOWNSHIP Page: 1/1
CHECK DATE FROM 09/15/2022 -~ 10/12/2022

Check Date Bank Check Vendor Name Amount
Bank TAX TAX FUND CHECKING

09/15/2022 TAX 3215 CHOICEONE BANK 1,306.94
09/19/2022 TAX 3216 ARMADA AREA SCHOOLS 947,945,.52
09/19/2022 TAX 3217 ROMEO COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 179,947 .56
09/19/2022 TAX 3218 MACOMB COUNTY TREASURER 1,065,302.50
09/19/2022 TAX 3219 MACOMB COUNTY TREASURER 770,865.43
09/19/2022 TAX 3220 MACOMB INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT 834,106.43
09/19/2022 TAX 3221 MACOMB COMMUNITY COLLEGE 251,178.30
09/28/2022 TAX 3222 SCOTT GRITZINGER 17.53
10/03/2022 TAX 3223 JOHN GAIER 102.08
10/05/2022 TAX 3224 ARMADA AREA SCHOOLS 19,126.98
10/05/2022 TAX 3225 ROMEO COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 37,131.24
10/05/2022 TAX 3226 MACOMB COUNTY TREASURER 38,687.17
10/05/2022 TAX 3227 MACOMB COUNTY TREASURER 28,025, 46
10/05/2022 TAX 3228 MACOMB INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT 29,650.21
10/05/2022 TAX 3229 MACOMB COMMUNITY COLLEGE 9,040.86
10/05/2022 TAX 3230 STATE OF MICHIGAN 518.98
TAX TOTALS:

Total of 16 Checks: 4,212,953.,19
Less 0 Void Checks: 0.00

4,212,953.19

Total of 16 Disbursements:
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10/06/2022 01:55 PM

Salaries By GL Fund-Dept Report

For Check Dates 09/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022

Page 1 of 3

GL Number Employee ID Home Dept Name Reg Amount OT Amount Total Amount
Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND
Department: 101-101 GOVERNING BODY
101-101-704.000 010  GEN GOETZINGER, JAMES M. 710.30 0.00 " 910.30
101-101-704.000 119 GEN GREMBI, JASON 710.30 0.00 710.30
Totals For: 101-101 1420060 0.00 - 1,420.60
Department: 101-171 SUPERVISOR
101-171-704.000 026 GEN PATEREK, JOHN W. 2,255.08 0.00 2,255.08
101-171-723.000 026 GEN PATEREK, JOHN W. 323.06 0.00 323.06
Totals For: 101-171 o s78.14 T 0.00 " %578.14
Department: 101-215 CLERK
101-215-704.000 031 GEN SWIACKI, MARY K 2,665.22 0.00 2,665.22
101-215-705.000 061 GEN BOYD, DAWN M 716.45 0.00 716. 45
101-215-723.000 031 GEN SWIACKI, MARY K 323.06 0.00 323.06
Totals For: 101-215 T773,704.73 0.00 - 3,704.73
Department: 101-253 TREASURER
101-253-704.000 111 GEN MURRAY, SARA L 2,476.28 0.00 2,476.28
101-253-705.000 123 GEN MARTIN, CHRISTINE 764.21 0.00 764.21
101-253-723.000 111 GEN MURRAY, SARA L. 323.06 0.00 323.06
Totals For: 101-253 T730563.55 0.00 - 3,563.55
Department: 101-301 ORDINANCE ENFORCEMENT
101-301-711.000 004 GEN CUBITT, ANDREW E. 214.84 0.00 214.84
Totals For: 101-301 T 214.84 0.00 - 214.84
Department: 101-371 INSPECTIONS
101-371-704.000 022 GEN MCNUTT, MEL A 4,220.00 0.00 4,220.00
101-371-706.000 006 GEN DILLON, TIMOTHY L 1,597.89 0.00 1,597.89
101-371-707.000 027 GEN RYAN, KARL G. 1,921.00 0.00 1,921.00
101-371-708.000 027 GEN RYAN, KARL G. 999.70 0.00 999.70
101-371-709.000 129 GEN CZASAK, SCOTT R 1,501.50 0.00 1,501.50
101-371-709.000 123 GEN MARTIN, CHRISTINE 467.69 0.00 467.69
Totals For: 101-371 "10,707.78 0.00  10,707.78
Department: 101-400 PLANNING COMMISSION
101-400-704.000 001 GEN ABERCROMBIE, BETH A. 155.54 0.00 155.54
101-400-704.000 008 GEN FINLAY, RANDALL S 155.54 0.00 155.54
101-400-704.000 117 GEN FINN, MAUREEN 77.77 0.00 77.77
101-400-704.000 014 GEN JABARA, JOSEPH G 155.54 0.00 155.54
101-400-704.000 015 GEN KEHRIG, DONALD H 187.96 0.00 187.96
101-400-704.000 111 GEN MURRAY, SARA L. 77.77 0.00 77.77
101-400-704.000 034 GEN WIESKE, NORMAN A. 155.54 0.00 155.54
101-400-714.000 129 GEN CZASAK, SCOTT R 75.00 0.00 75.00
Totals For: 101-400 1,040.66 0.00 771,040, 66
Department: 101-756 TOWNSHIP PARK
101-756-704.000 009 GEN GOEDTEL, GARY J. 648.10 0.00 648.10



10/06/2022 01:55 PM Salaries By GL Fund-Dept Report Page 2 of 3

For Check Dates 09/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022

GL Number Employee ID Home Dept  Name Reg Amount OT Amount Total Amount
Totals For: 101-756 648.10 0.00 77T 648.10
Department: 101-794 SENIOR CENTER
101-794-704.000 086 GEN PEITZ, DONNA M. 3,079.94 0.00  3,079.94
Totals For: 101-794 "73,079.94 “o0.00 T 3,079.94
Totals For: 101 26,958 34 0000 %6 558031
Fund: 206 FIRE FUND
Department: 206-336 FIRE OPERATING
206-336-710.000 100 FIRE KROTCHE, CHRISTOPHER 5, 615.38 0.00 5,615.38
206-336-710.002 058 FIRE SWIACKI, MARY K. 276.92 0.00 276.92
206-336-710.004 103 FIRE BOLING, JUSTIN W 1,860.00 180.00 2,040.00
206-336-710.004 074 FIRE FINKBEINER, CHAD R. 48.00 0.00 48.00
206-336-710.004 130 FIRE HANNA, ANDREW 438.00 0.00 438.00
206-336-710.004 120 FIRE KROTCHE, JEFFERY 498.00 0.00 498.00
206-336-710.004 124 FIRE LESOSKY, KATIE 2,400.00  1,743.75 4,143.75
206-336-710.004 131 FIRE LEWIS, JOSEPH 780.00 0.00 780.00
206-336-710.004 106 FIRE OFFNER, MATTHEW 1,584.00 0.00 1,584.00
206-336-710.004 132 FIRE TOTH, RYAN 816.00 0.00 816.00
206-336-710.004 059 FIRE WALKOWSKI, NICHOLAS 367.50 0.00 367.50
206-336-710.005 103 FIRE BOLING, JUSTIN W 370.00 0.00 370.00
206-336-710.005 074 FIRE FINKBEINER, CHAD R. 345.00 0.00 345.00
206-336-710.005 127 FIRE FISHER, DOMINICA 285.00 0.00 285.00
206-336-710.005 075 FIRE FLAIM, ADAM R. 260.00 0.00 260.00
206-336-710.005 124 FIRE LESOSKY, KATIE 120.00 0.00 120.00
206-336-710.005 047 FIRE MALBURG, JACOB 250.00 0.00 250.00
206-336-710.005 121 FIRE MCCOLLOM, DONNA 300.00 0.00 300.00
206-336-710.005 052 FIRE MSAL, JOHN H. 60.00 0.00 60.00
206-336-710.005 106 FIRE OFFNER, MATTHEW 850.00 0.00 850.00
206-336-723.000 107 FIRE HANNA, MATTHEW B 300.00 0.00 300.00
206-336-723.000 100 FIRE KROTCHE, CHRISTOPHER 307.72 0.00 307.72
Totals For: 206-336 "18,131.52  1,923.75  20,055.27
Department: 206-651 AMBULANCE-ALS
206-651-710.007 110 FIRE FRANCESCHI, ERIC M 3,712.12 0.00 3,712.12
206-651-710.007 107 FIRE HANNA, MATTHEW B 4,585.56 0.00 4,585.56
206-651-710.007 108 FIRE HEATH, BRANDON E 3,712.12 0.00 3,712.12
206-651-710.007 043 FIRE KANEHL, KEVIN T. 5,111.32 0.00 5,111.32
206-651-710.007 083 FIRE KENNEDY, KURTIS M. 3,493.76 0.00 3,493.76
206-651-710. 007 045 FIRE KUHN, THOMAS J. 5,111.32 0.00 5,111.32
206-651-710.007 072 FIRE MYNY, COLLIN J. 4,399.00 0.00 4,399.00
206-651-710.007 109 FIRE PELLERITO, JOSEPH R 3,712.12 0.00 3,712.12
206-651-710.007 055 FIRE PFEIFLE, ANDREW J. 5,111.32 0.00 5,111.32
206-651-710.008 110 FIRE FRANCESCHI, ERIC M 0.00  1,812.29 1,812.29
206-651-710.008 107 FIRE HANNA, MATTHEW B 0.00  2,254.93 2,254.93
206-651-710.008 108 FIRE HEATH, BRANDON E 0.00  1,260.72 1,260.72
206-651-710.008 043 FIRE KANEHL, KEVIN T. 0.00  3,074.03 3,074.03
206-651-710.008 083 FIRE KENNEDY, KURTIS M. 0.00  1,433.76 1,433.76
206-651-710.008 045 FIRE KUHN, THOMAS J. 0.00 1,591.27 1,591.27
206-651-710.008 072 FIRE MYNY, COLLIN J. 0.00  2,925.76 2,925.76
206-651-710.008 109 FIRE PELLERITO, JOSEPH R 0.00 1,786.03 1,786.03
206-651-710.008 055 FIRE PFEIFLE, ANDREW J. 0.00  2,621.97 2,621.97



10/06/2022 01:55 PM Salaries By GL Fund-Dept Report Page 3 of 3
For Check Dates 09/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022

GL Number Employee ID Home Dept  Name Reg Amount OT Amount Total Amount
206-651-710.011 110 FIRE FRANCESCHI, ERIC M 0.00 315.18 315.18
206-651-710.011 107 FIRE HANNA, MATTHEW B 0.00 389.34 389.34
206-651-710.011 108 FIRE HEATH, BRANDON E 0.00 315.18 315.18
206-651-710.011 043 FIRE KANEHL, KEVIN T. 0.00 433.98 433.98
206-651-710.011 083 FIRE KENNEDY, KURTIS M. 0.00 296. 64 296. 64
206-651-710.011 045 FIRE KUHN, THOMAS J. 0.00 433.98 433.98
206-651-710.011 072 FIRE MYNY, COLLIN J. 0.00 373.50 373.50
206-651-710.011 109 FIRE PELLERITO, JOSEPH R 0.00 315.18 315.18
206-651-710.011 055 FIRE PFETFLE, ANDREW J. 0.00 433.98 433.98
Totals For: 206-651 38,948.64 22,067.72  61,016.36
Totals For: 206 "'57,080.16 23,991.47  81,071.63

Grand Totals 84,038.50 23,991.47 108,029.97
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Armada Township Fire Department

Armada, MI
This report was generated on 10/5/2022 7:15:04 PM

incident Statlstics
Zone(s): All Zones | Start Date: 09/01/2022 | End Date; 09/30/2022

-~ D

_ INCIDENT TYPE

T S S =
FIRE 7
TOTAL 75

TRANSPORTS

APPARATUS # of APPARATUS # of PATIENT TRANSPORTS TOTAL # of PATIENT

CONTACTS

TOTAL

2

| Statlon EMS FIRE
! Station 1 0:05:18

e

AVERAGE FOR ALL CALLS 0:06:00

| Staton  EMS - " FIRE
‘ Station 1 0:01:33
|

Armada Town_s_hl_p Fire _De_pat_'tmen{ _ I - N _ 5:2'5

Approved

Armada Twp Fire Chief
Date __(0-§-2C

AVERAGE FOR ALL CALLS 0:01:28

— g e

Signature _

Only Reviewed Incidents included. EMS for Incident counts includes only 300 to 399 Incldent Types. All other incldent
types are counted as FIRE. CO Checks only Includes Incident Types: 424, 736 and 734. # Apparatus Transports = #
of Incldents where apparatus transported. # Patient Transporls = All patlents transported by EMS. # Patlent Contacls
= # of PCR contacted by apparatus. This report now returns both NEMSIS 2 & 3 data as appropriate, For overlapping
calls that span over multiple days, total per month wiil not equal Total count for year.

emargencyreporling.com
Dac Id: 1645
Page # 1 of 1




Armada Township Fire Department

Armada, Mi
This report was generated on 10/5/2022 7:16:14 PM

Breakdown by Major Incident Types for Date Range
Zone(s): All Zonses | Start Date: 09/01/2022 | End Date: 09/30/2022

Hazardous Condition (No Fire)
1.33%

Service Call
2.67%

Good intent Call
5.33%

Rescue & Emergency...
90.67%

Rescue & Emergency Medical Service i R
Hazardous Condition (No Fire) . B I : b
Service Call - l Sy
Good Intent_CaII : i 4
I TOTAL| 75

Only REVIEWED and/or LOCKED IMPORTED incldents are Included. Summary rasults for a major incident type are
not displayed If the count is zero.

emergengcyreporting.com
Doc td: 653
Page # 1 of 2




321 - EMS call, excluding vahicle accldent with Injury
322 - Motor vehicle accident with injuries

323 - Motor vahicle!pedestrian accidant (MV Ped)
381 - Rescue or EMS standby

444 - Power fine down o

500 - Service Ca!l__ other

571 - Cover asslgnment standby. moveup
611 - Dlspatched & cancelled en route

35:4:.. -t G G g:_\

TOTAL INCIDENTS;

Only REVIEWED and/or LOCKED IMPORTED incidents are included. Summary resulls for a major incident type are
not displayed If the count is zero.

ENMERGENCY
REPORTING®
emargencyreporting.com
Doc Id: 553
Page#2of 2



Armada Township Fire Department
Armada, MI

This report was generated on 10/5/2022 7:16:45 PM

Average Response Time for Zone for Date Range

Zone; All Zones | Start Date: 09/01/2022 | End Date: 09/30/2022

MA - Mutual/Auto Ald 11.52
SW - Southwest 9.01
NW - Northwest 5,82

AV - Village of Armada 3.7
NE - Northeast 2.88
SE - Southeast 2,84

Other - Other 0.00

Only REVIEWED incidents included This report shows the time in decimal format. Excludes "Cancelled” apparatus.

ENERGENCY
@ REPORTING"
emergencyreporting.com

Doc Id: 38
Page#1o0f1
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Monthly Building Report

Month: September
Year: 2022
Permits Issued: 1 Decks
Demolitions
Ponds
Pole Barns
Garages
Additions/Misc.
1 Homes
Zoning
Commercial
Pools
Porch
Sunrooms
5 Electrical
6 Mechanical
2 Plumbing
Total Permits Issued: 15
Building Inspections: 32
Electrical Inspections: 10
Mechanical Inspections: 13
Plumbing Inspections: 6

Total Inspections: 61
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Monthly Inspection Report 09/29/2022

George Ryan
Record # Type Address Scheduled Completed Result
PP220014 Final 17820 34 MILE RD 09/08/22  09/08/22  Approved
PP220002 Final 16900 34 MILE RD 09/06/22 09/06/22  Approved
PP210019 Final 80198 HOLMES RD 09/06/22  09/06/22  Approved
PP220021 Underground 73121 OMORD 09/15/22  09/15/22  Approved
PP210024 Final 80720 CAPACRD 09/20/22  09/20/22  Approved
PP220020 Rough 17985 ARMADA CENTER RD 09/28/22 09/28/22 Approved
Total Inspections: 6
Record # Type Address Scheduled Completed Result
PM220055 Final 17985 ARMADA CENTER RD 09/06/22 09/06/22  Approved
PM220004  Final 16900 34 MILE RD 09/13/22  09/13/22  Approved
PN 220054 Final 69700 POWELL RD 09/15/22 09/15/22  Approved
PA 220050 Final 77695 OMO RD 09/08/22 09/08/22  Approved
PM220031 Rough 76610 TRUE RD 09/08/22  09/08/22  Approved
PM200073 Final 21660 34 MILE RD 09/13/22  09/13/22  Approved
PM220063 Final 71800 ROMEO PLANK RD 09/13/22 09/13/22  Approved
PM220059 Final 746771 MCFADDEN RD 09/14/22 09/14/22 Approved
PM220057 Rough/fireplac 69717 WOLCOTT RD 09/14/22  09/14/22  Approved
PA220043 Final 17820 34 MILE RD 09/20/22 09/20/22  Approved
PM210079 Final 80720 CAPAC RD 09/20/22  09/20/22  Approved
PM220051 Final 80720 CAPAC RD 09/20/22 09/20/22  Approved
PAI220034 Final 16700 GILMORE RD 09/27/22 09/27/22  Approved
Total Inspections: 13
Record # Type Address Scheduled Completed Result
PB220036 BACKFILL 73121 OMORD 08/29/22 09/01/22  Approved
PB220036 FOOTING 73121 OMO RD 09/07/22 09/07/22 Approved
PB220006 GARAGE GR 21563 34 MILE RD 08/30/22 09/01/22 Not Ready
PB220006 GARAGE GR 21563 34 MILE RD 09/06/22  09/06/22  Approved
PB220006 FINAL 21563 34 MILE RD 09/06/22  09/06/22  Approved
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PB220014
PB22003+4
PB220044
PB22003Y
PB220039
PB220027
PB210082
PB220025
PB220040
PB220040
PB220040
PB220043
PB220045
PB210045
PB210069
PB220034
PB220010
PB210045
PB210013
PB220018
PB220030
PB220030
PB220040
PB220019
PB220046
PB220036
PB220036

FOOTING
BASEMENT P
POST HOLE
FOOTING
OTHER

FIN AL

SAND COMP (
FINAL

POST HOLE
ROUGH
SAND COMP (
PLAN REVIE
PLAN REVIE
FINAL

FINAL
BACKFILL
FINAL
FOOTING
OTHER
SAND COMP (
FOOTING
BASEMENT P
SAND COMP (
FINAL

PLAN REVIE
BASEMENT G
GARAGE GR

21225 IRWIN RD

73404 CASTLECT

75975 ROMEO PLANK RD
24374 ARMADA RIDGE RD
24374 ARMADA RIDGE RD
24400 ARMADA RIDGE RD
69717 WOLCOTT RD

18151 PRATT RD

17985 ARMADA CENTER RD
17985 ARMADA CENTER RD
17985 ARMADA CENTER RD
72613 OLD FARM TRL

77385 CAPAC RD

80720 CAPAC RD

16900 34 MILE RD

73404 CASTLE CT

20223 32 MILE RD

80720 CAPAC RD

77601 CAPAC RD

15400 BORDMAN RD

23800 DAYTON RD

23800 DAYTON RD

17985 ARMADA CENTER RD
79379 ROMEO PLANK RD
73153 CASTLECT

73121 OMO RD

73121 OMO RD

00/12/22  19/12/22  Approved
09/12/22 9/12/22 Approved
09/14/22 09/14/22 Approved
09/08/22 19/08/22 Approved
09/13/22 09/13/22 Approved
09/07/22 09/07/22 Approved
09/08/22 09/08/22 Approved
08/30/22 09/01/22 Approved
09/06/22 09/06/22 Approved
09/06/22 09/06/22 Approved
09/08/22 09/08/22 Approved
09/07/22 09/07/22 Approved
09/15/22 09/14/22 Approved
09/22/22  09/22/22  Approved
09/19/22 09/19/22 Approved
09/22/22 09/22/22 Approved
09/20/22 09/20/22 Approved
08/09/22 09/15/22 Approved
09/15/22 09/15/22 Approved
09/20/22 09/20/22 Approved
00/19/22  09/19/22  Approved
09/22/22 09/22/22 Approved
09/15/22 09/15/22 Approved
09/27/22  09/27/22  Approved
09/19/22  09/19/22  Approved
09/22/22 09/22/22 Approved
09/22/22 09/22/22 Approved

Total Inspections:

32

TIM DILLON (ELEC))

Record # Type Address Scheduled Completed Result
PE220041 FINAL 80200 CAPAC RD 09/20/22  09/20/22  Approved
PE220050 Underground 17985 ARMADA CENTER RD 09/01/22 09/01/22  Approved
PE220052 FINAL 73600 ROMEO PLANK RD 09/08/22  09/08/22  Approved
PE220006 FINAL 71800 ROMEO PLANK RD 09/13/22  09/13/22  Approved
PE220053 SERVICE 15400 BORDMAN RD 09/13/22 09/13/22 Approved
PE220056 SERVICE 73121 OMO RD 09/15/22 09/15/22 Approved
PE220055 SERVICE 19660 IRWIN RD 09/06/22 09/06/22  Approved
PE210071 FINAL 80198 HOLMES RD 09/20/22  09/20/22  Approved
PE210082 FIN AL 80720 CAPAC RD 09/20/22 09/20/22 Approved
PE220034 FINAL 17820 34 MILE RD 09/22/22 09/22/22 Approved
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Total Inspections:

10

Report Summary

Population: All Records

Inspection.DateTimeCompleted Between
9/1/2022 12:00:00 AM AND 9/30/2022
11:59:59 PM

Grand Total Inspections:

61
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September 2022 Park Report

September events:
Annual Bicycle show/swap meet
Overflow parking for nearby Grad party
ACEP Flag football league
1 Family party
1 Birthday party
ABA 9u meeting

3 quarter September water sample tested and passed.

Thanks,
Gary Goedtel,

Armada Township Park Director

q-¢

10/6/22



SEPTEMBER REPORT 2022

THE FIRST THREE TUESDAYS OF THE MONTH ARE OUR BINGO
DAYS. 16-22 ATTEND.

EXERCISE & TAI CHI ARE MONDAY & WEDNESDAY AT 11 a.m.
AND ATTENDANCE IS PICKING UP. 8-10 ATTEND.

LOCAL LUNCH WAS AT BLAKES TASTING ROOM. GOOD FOOD,
GOOD TIME & A LITTLE WINE TASTING.16 ATTENDED.

CRANBROOK WAS A BEAUTIFUL TRIP! THE TOUR WAS GREAT &
THE GARDENS WERE GORGEOUS! WE ATE AT THE MOOSE
PRESERVE BAR&GRILL. GOOD FOOD & A LOT OF FUN! 25
ATTENDED.

MJR PARTRIDGE CREEK TRIP WAS NICE. YOUR CHOICE OF
MOVIE & WHAT YOU WANTED FOR LUNCH AFTER. 8
ATTENDED.

OUR SENIOR POTLUCK WAS WELL ATTENDED! 28 CAME TO
SHARE THERE BEST TASTING RECIPES, SOCIALIZE AND PLAY
CARDS AFTERWARDS! WE HAD A LOT OF FUN!

WE ATTEND ALLENTON POT LUCK, 12 OF US, & ALWAYS HAVE A
GOOD TIME THERE!

| LOVE MY JOB & MY SENIORS!  THANK YOU,
DONNA
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10/03/2022 11:25 AM
User: DEPUTY TREASU
DB: Armada Twp

Bank GEN [(GENERAL FUND)
__ FROM 09/01/2022 TC 09/30/2022
Reconciliation Record ID: 589

GL Number Description

BANX RECONCILIATION FOR ARMADA TOWNSHIP

Page 1/1

Beginning Balance

101-000-001.072
101-000-001.080

PAYROLL ACCOUNT
GENERAL FUND

Beginning GL Balance:

Add: Cash Receipts

Less: Cash Disbursements
Less: Payroll Disbursements
Less: Journal Entries/Other

Ending GL Balance:

GL Number Description

(578.38)
1,096,086.33

1,095,507.95

7,149.55
{33,042.51)
{28,622.40)
(15,174.44)

1,025,818.15

Ending Balance

101-000-001.072
101-000-001.089

Ending GL Balance:

PAYROLL ACCOUNT
GENERAL FUND

Ending Bank Balance:

(179.04)
1,025,997.19

1,025,818.15
1,027,346.95

Add: Deposits in Transit 0.00
Less: Outstanding Checks
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
08/25/2022 27561 MACOMB ASSESSORS ORGANIZATION 65.00
09/20/2022 27586 CITY OF RICHMOND 80.00
09/29/2022 27591 POSTMASTER-US POSTAL SERVICE 183.80
09/29/2022 27592 MID THUMB 1,200.00
Total - 4 Outstanding Checks: 1,528.80
Adjusted Bank Balance 1,025,818.15
Unreconciled Difference: 0.00

REVIEWED BY: C::L//L7

ms

DATE:

/0~ 3-23




13/03/2022 12:13 PM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR ARMADA TOWNSHIP Page 1/1
Jser: DEPUTY TREASU === Bank FIRE (FIRE FUND)
DB: Armada Twp FROM 09/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022

Reconciliation Record ID: 590
GL Number Description Beginning Balance
206-000-001.072 FIRE FUND 244,262.71
206-000-003.000 CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
Beginning GL Balance: 244,262.71
Add: Cash Receipts 57,239.20
Less: Cash Disbursements (36,312.82)
Less: Payroll Disbursements {91,616.35)
Less: Journal Entries/Other {13,859.30)
Ending GL Balance: 159,713.44

GL Number Description Ending Balance
206-000-001.072 FIRE FUND 159,713.44
206-000-003.000 CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
Ending GL Balance: 159,713.44
Ending Bank Balance: \ 160,805.44
Add: Deposits in Transit
MOVE ACCUMED CLAIM TO ACCUMED ACCT (33.81)
(33.81)
Less: 2 AP Outstanding Checks 809.99
Less: 1 PR Outstanding Checks 248.20
Adjusted Bank Balance 159,713.44
Unreconciled Difference: 0.00

REVIEWED BY: (iz/b/t/7 ,NW‘J;

DATE: /0'3’&A




10/03/2022 02:51 pPM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR ARMADA TOWNSHIP Page 1/1

User: DEPUTY TREASU Bank ACCUM (ACCUMED)
DB: Armada Twp emm———= FROM 09/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022
Reconciliation Record ID: 598
GL Number Description Beginning Balance
206-000-001.366 ACCUMED - 366 25,152.67
Beginning GIL Balance: 25,152.67
Add: Cash Receipts 32,750.99
Add: Journal Entries/Other 0.37
Ending GL Balance: 57,904.03
GL Number Description Ending Balance
206-000-001.366 ACCUMED - 366 57,904.03
Ending GL Balance: 57,904.03
Ending Bank Balance: 57,158.81
Add: Deposits in Transit
ON DEPOSIT DETAIL, NOT ON STATEMENT 936.93
AUG PAYMENT HIT FIRE FUND, MOVED TO ACC NEW 32.27
SEPT PAYMENT HIT FIRE FUND, MOVED TO ACC NEW 33.81
DEPOSIT ON STATMENT, NOT ON DEPOSIT DETAIL (257.79)
745,22

Less: Outstanding Checks

Total - 0 Outstanding Checks:
Adjusted Bank Balance 57,904.03
Unreconciled Difference: 0.00

REVIEWED BY: (Z(/l/} mS DATE : IO -3-aa




10/03/2022 03:21 PM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR ARMADA TOWNSHIP

User: DEPUTY TREASU Bank AC393 (ACCUMED NEW)

DB: Armada Twp ' FROM 09/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022
Reconciliation Record ID: 599

Beginning GL Balance:
Add: Journal Entries/Other

Ending GL Balance:

Ending Bank Balance:

Add: Deposits in Transit
TRANSFER FROM FIRE, CR'D TO OLD ACCT

Less: Outstanding Checks

Total - 0 Outstanding Checks:
Adjusted Bank Balance
Unreconciled Difference:

]

REVIEWED BY: CM r“ S

Page 1/1

253,843,
89.

48
23

253,932.
253,964.

(32.

71
98

DATE:

(32.

253,932.
0.

[0 -3 -a

71
00




15/903/2922 01:03 M BANK RECONCILIATION FOR ARMADA TOWNSHIP Paga 1/1

User: DEPUTY TREASU Bank T&A (T&A FUND)
bB: Armada Twp o > FROM 035/G1/2022 TO 09/30/2022
Reconciliation Record ID: 592

GL Number Description Beginning Balance
701-000-001.701 T&A CASH 39,023.03
Beginning GL Balance: 39,023.03
Add: Cash Receipts 1,250.00
Less: Cash Disbursements (5,450.00)
Add: Journal Entries/Other 45,000.00
Ending GL Balance: 79,823.03
GL Number Description Ending Balance
701-000-001.701 T&A CASH 79,823.03
Ending GL Balance: 79,823.03
Ending Bank Balance: 86,123.03
Add: Deposits in Transit 0.00
Less: 12 AP Outstanding Checks \ 6,300.00
Less: 0 PR Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance 79,823.03

Unreconciled Difference: 0.00

REVIEWED BY: Q/é / mJ> DATE : ]O - 3-AA




10/04/2022 01:16 PM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR ARMADA TOWNSHIP Page 1/1
User: DEPUTY TREASU Bank TAX (TAX FUND CHECKING)
DB: Armada Twp FROM 09/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022

Reconciliation Record ID: 591
GL Number Description Beginning Balance
703-000-001.703 TAX CHECKING - 106 982,932.97
703-000~-002.703 TAX SAVINGS - 610
Beginning GL Balance: 982,932.97
Add: Cash Receipts 6,407,818.51
Add: Tax Receipts 48,6060.22
Less: Cash Disbursements (7,252,793.14)
Less: Journal Entries/Other (17.53)
Ending GL Balance: 186,601.03

GL Number Description Ending Balance
703-000~001.703 TAX CHECKING - 106 186,601.03
703-000-002.703 TAX SAVINGS - 610
Ending GL Balance: 186,601.03
Ending Bank Balance: ' 328,977.43
Add: Miscellaneous Transactions 322.55
Add: Deposits in Transit
09/28/2022 Deposit ID: 1221 3,838.23
09/29/2022 Deposit ID: 1222 34,866.93
REVERSAL AND CORRECTION CROSS MONTHS 2.59
38,707.75
Less: 4 AP Outstanding Checks 181,406.70
Less: 0 PR Outstanding Checks
Adjusted Bank Balance 186, 601.03
Unreconciled Difference: 0.00

REVIEWED BY: (—\/4/1 r»\ 5;

DATE: \0 "'L\"QQ




10/03/2022 01:13 BPM
Jser: DEPUTY TREASU
DB: Armada Twp

GL Number

BANK RECCNCILIATION FOR ARMADA TOWNSHIP
Bank M2724 (MS3CU (GOLD SAVINGS) 2724-78075)
-~ FROM 07/01/2022 TOC 09/30/2022
Reconciliation Record ID: 594
Description

Page 1/1

Beginning Balance

101-000-001.918

Beginning GL Balance:

MSGCU BOUILDING FUND 2724-73075

Add: Journal Entries/Other

Ending GL Balance:

GL Number

Description

234,114.25

234,114.25
366.91

234,481.16

Ending Balance

101-000-001.918

Ending GL Balance:

Ending Bank Balance:

MSGCU BUILDING FUND 2724-78075

Add: Deposits in Transit
Less: 0 AP Outstanding Checks
Less: 0 PR Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance
Unreconciled Difference:

REVIEWED BY:

C

[P

DATE:

234,481.16
234,481.106

234,481.16
0.00

234,481.16
0.00

JO-3 -Q3




10/03/2022 0L:14 2M
Jser: DEPUTY TREASJ
DB: Armada Twp

BANX RECONCILIATION FOR ARMADA TOWNSHIP

Bank MOJJ1 (M3GCU #0301)

FROM 07/01/20622 TO 09/30/2022

Reconciliation Record ID: 593

GL Number Description

Beginning Balance

101-000-001.916 MSGCU #0001

Beginning GL Balance:
Add: Journal Entries/Other

Ending GL Balance:

GL Number Description

5,957.85

5,957.85
1.50

5,959.35

Ending Balance

101-000-001.916 MSGCU #0001

Ending GL Balance:

Ending Bank Balance:

Add: Deposits in Transit
Less: O AP Outstanding Checks
Less: 0O PR Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance

Unreconciled Difference:

Co A7)

REVIEWED BY:

m.s

DATE:

5,959.35
5,959.35

5,939.35
0.00

5,959.35

[O-3-2a




10/03/2022 01:49 PM

User: DEPUTY TREASU Bank 4369

DB: Armada Twp

GL Number Description

BANK RECONCILIATION FOR ARMADA TOWNSHIP
(FLAGSTAR #4869 - WATER/SEWER)
—— FROM 09/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022

Reconciliation Record 595

Page 1/1

Beginning Balance

101-000-002.9190
Beginning GL Balance:
Add: Journal Entries/Other
Ending GL Balance:

Ending Bank Balance:

Add: Deposits in Transit
Less: 0 AP Outstanding Checks
Less: 0 PR Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance
Unreconciled Difference:

24
REVIEWED BY: CA

LAGSTAR #4869 WATER /SEWER

mJ

77,840.41

77,840.41
112.09

DATE :

77,952.50

17,932.50
0.00

77,952.50
3.00

/O -3 -2




10/03/2022 01:51 PM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR ARMADA TOWNSHIP Page 1/1
User: DEPUTY TREASU Bank F0912 [FLAGSTAR #0%12)
DB: Armada Twp FROM 09/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022
o Reconciliation Record ID: 596

GL Number Description Beginning Balance
101-000-002.912 FLAGSTAR #0912 140,357.58
Beginning GL Balance: 140,357.58
Add: Journal Entries/Other 202.11
Ending GIL Balance: 140,559.69
Ending Bank Balance: 140,559.69
Add: Deposits in Transit 0.00
Less: 0 AP Outstanding Checks
Less: 0 PR Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance 140,559.69

Unreconciled Difference: 0.00

REVIEWED BY: (‘;f/t//1 M‘S

DATE:

[0-2-9a




10/03/2022 01:58 PM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR ARMADA TOWNSHZIP
User: DEPUTY TREASU Bank ICS-A {INVESTMENT)

DB: Armada Twp FROM 09/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022
Reconciliation Record ID: 597

Beginning GL Balance:
Add: Journal Entries/Other

Ending GL Balance:

Ending Bank Balance:
Add: Deposits in Transit
Less: Ouftstanding Checks

Total - 0 Outstanding Checks:
Adjusted Bank Balance
Unreconciled Difference:

) y
REVIEWED BY: _ ( u"/é/ mJ

Page 1/1

201,378.
165.

201, 544.

201,544.
0.

201, 544.
0.

DATE: /013 -A

22
00




T3/04/2022 10:32 AM BANK RECONCILTATION FOR ARMADA TOWNSHIP Pajgs 1/1
Jsar: DEPUTY TREA:J Bank PHNT71 (ROBINION INVESTMENT GEN)
03: Armada Twp EROM UB/QL 202 TO 22

Reconciliation Record ID 600

Beginning GL Balance: 0.09
Add: Journal Entries/Other 91,459.33%
FEnding GL Balance: 91,459.83
Ending Bank Balance: 91,459.83
Add: Deposits in Transit 0.00
Less: Outstanding Checks

Total - 0 Outstanding Checks:

Adjusted Bank Balance 91,459.88

Unreconciled Difference: 0.00

1
REVIEWED BY: (] { A7) \ M5 oate: 19 ~Y -2



NEW BUSINESS



MEETING DATE: 10.12.22

GENERAL FUND

FY 22/23 Budget

LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION PREVIOUS ADJUST- NEW
AMOUNT MENT AMOUNT
101.301.704.000 | Wages — Code Official 15,000.00 -1,200.00 13,800.00
101.371.964.000 | Building Dept — REFUNDS 200.00 1,200.00 1,400.00
Inspections paid for but not needed
Returned unused inspection fees.
101.301.704.000 | Wages — Code Official 13,800.00 -1,200.00 12.600.00
101.756.930.000 | Maintenance — Park 12,000.00 1,200.00 13,200.00
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TOWNSHIP OF ARMADA
MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN

DUMPSTER SERVICE

PROPOSAL FORM

The undersigned Contractor hereby submits the following Proposal to provide all labor,
materials, 6-yard dumpster and equipment necessary to provide collection and disposal
from two Township sites Contractor agrees, upon acceptance by the Township of the
Proposal, to execute and enter into the Contract, which Contract shall contain the
Proposal accepted by the Township and, in substantial form, all the provisions,
conditions and terms of the Contract Documents issued to bidders.

The undersigned agrees that it will perform all the work and meet all of the requirements
and obligations imposed by said Contract and Contract Documents; it will provide, at its
own expense, all labor, materials, equipment or accessories necessary to perform the
work in accordance with the Contract Documents; and it will accept as payment in full
for such work and services compensation based on the following schedule of rates.



Proposed Rates of Service

For complete performance of all requirements and obligations imposed by the terms
and conditions of the Ordinance and all Contract Documents, the undersigned hereby

submits the following proposai:

Monthly cost PER SITE for dumpster service

CONTRACT PERIOD

January 1, 2023 — December 31, 2023
January 1, 2024 — December 31, 2024
January 1, 2025 — December 31, 2025
January 1, 2026 — December 31, 2026

January 1, 2027 — December 31, 2027

WEEKLY COLLECTION PER DUMPSTER

per month X P A

$ 90.93

$ 93.66 per month
$ 96.47 per month
$ 99.37 per month
'$_102.35 per month

vsed o~

A Sne - ‘{‘-»w, P(f‘

I\'\)Ec,b, SCrvoa.

‘\[‘f‘:? Mwm,(

It is hereby certified by the undersigned that the above rates and fees shall be the only
basis for compensation and shall be billed and collected in accordance with the

Contract Documents.

In accordance with the Request for Bids and Instruction to Bidders, the following

material and information must be attached for the Township to consider the bid.

1. Detailed statement of experience in municipal solid waste and recyclable

material collection and disposal.

2. Any additional proposals or potential surcharges.
3. Proof of ability to meet insurance requirements.
4, The names and addresses of all owners, partners, officers and/or

shareholders or other persons financially interested in this Proposal. For
purposes of this disclosure, the bidder should include the actual company

submitting the bid, its authorized agents, its officers and directors.

5. A list of references including the names, addresses and current telephone

numbers of contact persons.

6. A statement of the bidder's safety and environmental record.



7 The specific day of the week for Dumpster waste pickup schedule. Day of
the week may be changed within the service agreement with mutugl
agreement between the parties.

8. A violation record concerning past and pending civil claims and criminal
investigations, as well as prior judgments and determinations against the
bidder and its affiliates within the last ten (10) years of the following types
of laws, regulations or ordinances which are under the jurisdiction of
various departments of the State of Michigan:

(a)  Environmental: Department of Environment, Great Lakes and
Energy (formerly Department of Natural Resources and Michigan
Department of Environmental Quality, Solid Waste Division);

(b)  Safety: Occupational Safety and Health Department;

(c) Health: Occupational Safety and Health Department;

(d)  Price Fixing: Michigan Attorney General

(e) Anti-Trust: Michigan Attorney General

(f) Fraud: Michigan Attorney General

The undersigned agrees that if this Proposal is accepted by the Township, to enter into
and execute with the Township the Contract within thirty (30) days from the award
thereof and to commence performance on January 1, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

Priority Waste LLC.
(Legal N )
7/;?1/7‘ ?L \

45000 River Ridge Dir.
Address

Clinton Twp., MI 48038
City, State, Zip

586-228-1200
Phone Number




22 DUMPSTERS S

« Rubber Tire Dumpsterss Commercial Front Load Services Open-top Roll Offs
« Compactor and Receiver » Porta-Potty/Hand Wash Station Rental
9571 Marine City Highway, Ira, Michigan 48023-1115

586)725-5200 Fax (586)725-5656

COMMERCIAL FRONT LOAD CONTAINER SERVICE AGREEMENT

Billing Address

Service Address

Name:

Name: Armada Senior Center

Address: PO Box 578

Address: 75400 North Ave

City, Zip: Armada, 48005

City, Zip: Armada, 48005

Phone: Phone: 586-784-5200

Fax: Fax:

Contact: Contact: Chief Chris Krotche
Fmail: Email:

Customer information; Please mark appropriate space

Customer Type: Commercial

Gate Hours (if applicable):

Credit card auto pay: YES or NO

Customer owned Can: YES or NO

Invoicing (please select): Mail

Fax: ( ) Email:

DATE: FREQUENCY

9/13/2022 Weekly

Service Type

DESCRIPTION

6 Yard Front load

QTY CHARGEPER MONTH

1 $125.00

Special Instructions & Pricing

Delivery fee; $65.00 per can.

Contract length: 2 Years

Extra pick up charge: $130.00

Overload or blocked fee: $130.00

Comments:

required to begin service**

Billing is every 30 days. Terms are N15 upon credit approval. **TWO months rent plus delivery charge is

MGM Salesperson Customer Signature
Salesperson: lgc Print Name:
Prospect#: 549424 Signature:
Date: 9/13/2022 Title: Date:

This quote is for job service address listed above and is only valid for 30 days. If you have any questions, please

contact us at above phone number.

www.mgmdump.com




« Rubber Tire Dumpsterss Commercial Front Load Services Open-top Roll Offs
« Compactor and Receiver » Porta-Potty/Hand Wash Station Rental
9571 Marine City Highway, Ira, Michigan 48023-1115
586)725-5200 Fax (586)725-5656

COMMERCIAL FRONT LOAD CONTAINER SERVICE AGREEMENT

Billing Address

Service Address

Name:

Name: Armada Fire Dept

Address: 23175 Armada Center Rd

Address: 23175 Armada Center Rd

City, Zip: Armada, 48005

City, Zip: Armada, 48005

Phone: Phone: 586-784-5200

Fax; Fax:

Contact: Contact; Chief Chris Krotche
Email: Email:

Customer information; Please mark appropriate space

Customer Type: Commercial

Gate Hours (if applicable):

Credit card auto pay: YES or NO Customer owned Can: YES or NO

Invoicing (please select): Mail Fax: ( ) Email:

Service Type

DATE: FREQUENCY DESCRIPTION QTY CHARGEPER MONTH

913/2022 Weekly 6 Yard Front load 1 $125.00

Special Instructions & Pricing

Delivery fee; $65.00 per can. Contract length: 2 Years

Extra pick up charge: $130.00 Overload or blocked fee: $130.00

Comments:

Billing is every 30 days. Terms are NI5 upon credit approval. **TWO months rent plus delivery charge is
required to begin service**

MGM Salesperson Customer Signature
Salesperson: lgc Print Name:
Prospect#: 549435 Signature:
Date: 9/13/2022 Title: Date:

This quote is [or job service address listed above and is only valid for 30 days. If you have any questions, please
contact us at above phone number.

www.mgmdump.com



I\— &
Armada Township Fire Department

23175 Armada Center Road www.armadatwp.org/fire-department Phone: (586) 784-9464
Armada Township, MI 48005 Fax: (586) 784-8586

To: Armada Township Board

From: Fire Chief Christopher Krotche
Date: October 5, 2020

RE: Fire Hose Purchase

ATEFD is requesting approval to purchase fire hose.

Brief backstory: Our old Water-1 stored no fire hose. It was simply a water transport
vehicle. Our new Water-1 also acts as an Engine with full pumping capabilities.
Because of this, we had to add 2,200 feet of hose on the vehicle. It used almost all
our spare hose to fill the apparatus.

With the new Water-1 and hose that has failed testing over the years, we have almost
no spare hose. We researched products and found one that is both economical and
consistent with our tactical needs. The life expectancy of the new fire hose is
approximately 20 years.

We are requesting to purchase hose based on the attached quote. The price is based
on the national consortium group “Sourcewell”. This is a nationally bulk quoted
price and assures both the lowest price and compliance with our purchasing policy.
The Sourcewell contract is #040220-MES / Expires 05/07/2024.

ATFD is requesting approval to purchase a combined 2,250 feet of Fire hose from
Municipal Emergency Services (MES) in the amount of $9,381 from line item 206-
336.970 Capital outlay.



MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES

2655 N Meridian Rd #6
Sanford, M1 48657

Bill To

Armada Twp Fire Dept (MI)
23175 Armada Center Rd
Armada Township Mi 48005
United States

MATEX HOSE DP17-
PLATINUM-50-ARN
-WHITE

MATEX HOSE DP17-
PLATINUM-50-
ARN-BLUE

QT1618452

Quote

Quote # QT1618452
Date 10/05/2022
Expires 10/28/2022
Sales Rep Dorr, David
PO # Sourcewell Contract #040220-MES
Shipping Method FedEx Ground
Customer Armada Twp Fire Dept (MI)
Customer # C243323
Ship To

Attn: Chf Christopher Krotche
Armada Twp Fire Dept (MI)
23175 Armada Center Rd
Armada Township M| 48005
United States

DP17-PLATINUM-50-ARN - WHITE 8 $219.00
Custom MATEX HOSE

*13/4" x 50'

* All polyester double jacket polyurethane lined attack
hose

* Exclusive Anti-Whip Technology

* Exclusive PU Based Color Coating to aid abrasion
resistance and color leaching

* Designed for all nozzle applications including smooth
bore

* Meets and exceeds NFPA 1961 Standards

* Temperature Range -30F to 122F

* 10 Year Manufacturer Warranty

* Lifetime Warranty Against Tube Delamination

* Minimum 1500PS! Burst Strength

* High Pick Count Jackets on both inside and outside
* Color: WHITE

* Length: 50 feet

* Stenciled: ATFD - 2022

DP17-PLATINUM-50-ARN-BLUE 8 $219.00
Custom MATEX HOSE

*1 3/4" x 50'

* All polyester double jacket polyurethane lined attack
hose

* Exclusive Anti-Whip Technology

* Exclusive PU Based Color Coating to aid abrasion
resistance and color leaching

* Designed for all nozzle applications including smooth
bore

* Meets and exceeds NFPA 1961 Standards

* Temperature Range -30F to 122F

* 10 Year Manufacturer Warranty

* Lifetime Warranty Against Tube Delamination

* Minimum 1500PSI Burst Strength

* High Pick Count Jackets on both inside and outside

* Color: BLUE

* Length: 50 feet

* Stenciled: ATFD - 2022

$1.752.00

$1.752.00

Page 1 of 2



Quote

Quote # QT1618452
Date 10/05/2022
MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES
2655 N Meridian Rd #6
Sanford, M| 48657
MATEX HOSE DP17- DP17-PLATINUM-50-ARN-YELLOW 8 $219.00 $1,752.00
PLATINUM-50- Custom MATEX HOSE
ARN-YELLOW “13/4" x 50'
* All polyester double jacket polyurethane lined attack
hose

“ Exclusive Anti-Whip Technology

* Exclusive PU Based Color Coating to aid abrasion
resistance and color leaching

* Designed for all nozzle applications including smooth
bore

* Meets and exceeds NFPA 1961 Standards

* Temperature Range -30F to 122F

* 10 Year Manufacturer Warranty

* Lifetime Warranty Against Tube Delamination

* Minimum 1500PSI Burst Strength

* High Pick Count Jackets on both inside and outside
* Color: YELLOW

* Length: 50 feet

* Stenciled: ATFD - 2022

MATEX HOSE DP25-Platinum-50- DP25-Platinum-50-ARN-WHITE 15 $275.00 $4,125.00
ARN-WHITE Custom MATEX HOSE
*21/2" x 50'
* All polyester double jacket polyurethane lined attack
hose

* Exclusive Anti-Whip Technology

* Exclusive PU Based Color Coating to aid abrasion
resistance and color leaching

* Designed for all nozzle applications including smooth
bore

* Meets and exceeds NFPA 1961 Standards

* Temperature Range -30F to 122F

* 10 Year Manufacturer Warranty

* Lifetime Warranty Against Tube Delamination

* Minimum 1500PSI Burst Strength

* High Pick Count Jackets on both inside and outside
* Colors: White

* Lengths Available: 50 feet

* Stenciled: ATFD - 2022

. ) ) , . I 9,381.
* The hose being quoted is for low pressure operations - below 100psi. Packs very well. (Platinum Subtota $9.381.00

Hose) Shipping Cost $0.00
* Matex Platinum Hose is very robust and does not kink when operating at 50 to 75psi nozzle Tax Total $0.00
pressure.

* No shipping cost on this order. Total  $9,381.00

This Quotation is subject to any applicable sales tax and shipping & handling charges that may apply. Tax and shipping charges are
considered estimated and will be recalculated at the time of shipment to ensure they take into account the most current information.

All returns must be processed within 30 days of receipt and require a return authorization number and are subject to a restocking fee.

Custom orders are not returnable. Effective tax rate will be applicable at the time of invoice.

L NE R0 [RTR Page 2 of 2

QT1618452



